Electrical Connections and Wiring Guide
Series
1501, 1502
0 to 5, 0 to 10
VDC Output
Series 1503
4-20 mA
Output

2 PCB Piezotronics Inc. Toll Free in USA 800-828-8840 716-684-0001 www.pcb.com
Series 1500
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR SERIES 1500 PRESSURE SENSORS
1.) Series 1500 (output signal format)
1501
1502
1503
Pressure Transducer, Amplified 0-5 VDC FS output. Three-wire configuration (power, signal, ground)
Pressure Transducer, Amplified 0-10 VDC FS output. Three-wire configuration (power, signal, ground)
Pressure Transmitter, Loop-powered, 4-20 mA FS output. Two-wire configuration (+, -)
2.) Accuracy (verified by 2-point calibration for “A” version and 11-point calibration for “B” version)
A
B
Accuracy: ± 0.5% of FS span; Thermal Error: < ± 1.5% of FS span over -5 to +180 °F (-20 to +80 °C); Proof Pressure: 4 x FS (< 4,000 psi 2k FS)
Accuracy: ± 0.25% of FS span; Thermal Error: < ± 1.0% of FS span over -5 °F to +180 °F (-20 to +80 °C); Proof Pressure: 2 x FS
3.) Pressure Port (consult factory for other sizes.) Styles without restrictor. (Contact factory for restrictor options.)
02
03
12
1/4"-18 NPT Male Threads
1/2"-14 NPT Male Threads
1/4"-18 NPT Female Threads
21
22
31
41
7/16"-20 UNF Male
3/8”-24 UNF Male Threads
7/16"-20 UNF Female Threads
M10 x 1 Male Threads
42 M14 x 1.5 Male Threads
4.) Electrical connection
EZ
HG
FG
GC
GD
FK
FJ
FH
FB
GL
Solder Tabs (mates with EX style DIN connector (supplied). Not compatible with absolute or sealed gauge pressure reference).
Mini DIN-style connector and mate, with integral, polyurethane-jacketed, multi-conductor, Series 059 cable, 10 ft. (3 m) length, with pigtail
termination (for use with all Series gage versions)
Hermetic 6-pin bayonet jack, MS-26462 style (mates with PT06E-10-6S or EW style 6-pin, MS3116-10-6S plug)
Hermetic 6-pin bayonet jack, MS-26462 style (mates with PT06E-10-6S or EW style 6-pin, MS3116-10-6S plug) with 95% FS internal shunt
Hermetic 6-pin bayonet jack, MS-26462 style (mates with PT06E-10-6S or EW style 6-pin, MS3116-10-6S plug) with 95% FS external shunt
Hermetic 2-pin threaded jack, MIL-C-5015 style (for use with Series 1503 only)
Hermetic 3-pin threaded jack, MIL-C-5015 style
Integral, injection-molded, submersible to 750 psi (52 bar), polyurethane-jacketed, 2-conductor, Series 052 cable, 10 ft (3 m) length, with pigtail ter-
mination (for use with Series 1503 absolute and sealed gage versions only)
Integral, injection-molded, submersible to 750 psi (52 bar), polyurethane-jacketed, multi-conductor, Series 059 cable, 10 ft (3 m) length, with
pigtail termination (for use with Series 1501 & 1502 absolute and sealed gage versions only)
Integral, injection-molded, submersible to 750 psi (52 bar), polyurethane-jacketed, multi-conductor, Series 077 cable with vent tube, 10 ft (3 m)
length, with pigtail termination (for use with all Series gage versions)
5.) Pressure Range (other ranges are available, contact factory for pressure ranges not shown)
(Calibration certificates list psi & kPa)
10 psi
100 psi
500 psi
0 to 10 psi
0 to 100 psi
0 to 500 psi
1k psi
2k psi
5k psi
0 to 1000 psi
0 to 2000 psi
0 to 5000 psi
15v15g psi
15v45g psi